
Updated 02/03/2025

Traverse City Area Public Schools 
2025 Notice of Board Committee Meeting Dates
Viewers can watch TCAPS Board of Education meetings and committee meetings live or on demand at any time at www.tcaps.net/board, 
unless noted otherwise.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Education of Traverse City Area Public Schools, 1009 S. Oak Street, Traverse City, Michigan, 
phone 231.933.1725, will hold meetings as follows unless otherwise stated below:

Board Curriculum Committee
Location: 1009 S. Oak Street - Boardroom
Time: 8:15 a.m. (unless otherwise noted)
Members:  Ballenger (Chair), Bird, Pack (Alternate: Schmidt)

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Tuesday, October 28, 2025 

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Tuesday, December 2, 2025 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Tuesday, Janaury 6, 2026 

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Tuesday, August 26, 2025 

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

Board Finance and Operations Committee
Location: 1009 S. Oak Street - Boardroom
Time: 8:15 a.m. (unless otherwise noted)
Members: Raymond (Chair), Moon Mohr,  Schmidt (Alternate: Pack)

Thursday, January 9, 2025 Thursday, May 29, 2025 Thursday, October 30, 2025 

Thursday, January 30, 2025 Thursday, July 10, 2025 Thursday, December 4, 2025 

Thursday, February 27, 2025 Thursday, July 31, 2025 Thursday, January 8, 2026 

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Thursday, August 28, 2025 

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Thursday, October 2, 2025 

Board Executive Committee   
Location: 1009 S. Oak Street - Boardroom
Time: 4:00 p.m. (unless otherwise noted)
Members: Superintendent, Newman-Bale (Chair), Moon Mohr, and One Rotating Board Member 

Thursday, January 9, 2025 - Bird Thursday, May 29, 2025 at 9:15 a.m.- Bird Thursday, October 30, 2025 - Bird

Thursday, January 30, 2025 - Pack Thursday, July 10, 2025 - Pack Thursday, December 4, 2025 -  Pack

Thursday, February 27, 2025 - Raymond Thursday, July 31, 2025 - Raymond Thursday, January 8, 2026 - Raymond

Thursday, April 3, 2025 - Ballenger Thursday, August 28, 2025 - Ballenger

Thursday, May 1, 2025 - Schmidt Thursday, October 2, 2025 - Schmidt

Board Office Hours
Location: In Person (IP) and Virtual Meetings (VM) 
IP : Traverse Area District Library (TADL) - McGuire Room,  610 Woodmere Avenue 
VM:  (Google Meet)- meet.google.com/ten-gqes-pow  or call 1.440.462.2802; PIN 243 200474#
Time: 6:00 p.m. (unless otherwise noted)
Members: One Rotating Board Member

Thursday, January 23, 2025 -  Bird (VM)
Thursday, May 22, 2025 - Newman-Bale 
(VM)

Thursday, September 25, 2025 - Bird (VM)

Thursday, February 27, 2025 - Pack (IP) Thursday, June 26, 2025 - Ballenger (IP) Thursday, October 23, 2025 - Raymond (IP)

Thursday, March 13, 2025 - Raymond 
(VM)

Thursday, July 24, 2025 - Schmidt (VM) Thursday, November 20, 2025 - Moon Mohr (VM)

Thursday, April 24, 2025 - Moon Mohr 
(IP)

Thursday, August 28, 2025 - Pack (IP) Thursday, December 18, 2025 - Newman-Bale (IP)

Proposed meeting minutes shall be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the Office of the Superintendent of 
Schools at the above address, eight business days after said meeting. Approved minutes shall be available for public inspection at the same 
location and time, five business days after the meeting at which they are approved. Copies shall be available upon request.

INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIAL NEEDS: If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign 
language interpreter or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in a meeting please contact Tammy Brunan, 
Recording Secretary to the Board of Education at 231.933.1725 or brunan@tcaps.net. Please contact us at least one week prior to the 
meeting or as soon as possible.
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